Monthly returns are shown in Canadian dollars, net of all fees and expenses. Class X is closed to new investors. Past performance is not indicative of future results. There can be no assurance that the
results achieved for past investments will be achieved by the fund in the future. The Sharpe and Sortino ratios are calculated using the Bank of Canada Target Overnight Rate and 0% respectively. Please
note the Fund does not have performance benchmarks and statistics are for correlations and comparative purposes only. All indices are total return and S&P data is reported in United States dollars.
CR01 represents the estimated impact on the Net Asset Value expressed in basis points for a one basis point change in credit spreads across all credit positions. Total Exposure/Leverage is calculated as
the total market value of all positions that are not hedges divided by the Net Asset Value. Net Credit Leverage is calculated by converting the credit exposure into a 5y duration equivalent notional which
is then divided by the Net Asset Value. For a more detailed explanation, visit https://www.algonquincap.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Fund-metrics.pdf

Fund AUM

Firm AUM

Management fee

Performance fee 15% (high watermark)

Liquidity Monthly (25 days notice)

RSP eligible Yes

Inception date Feb 2, 2015

AGQ200UUSD:
AGQ200Fundserv (Trust) CAD:

AGQ100UUSD:
AGQ100Fundserv (LP) CAD:

Prime brokers TD, CIBC, BMO

Cleared derivatives Goldman Sachs, RBC

Fund Details

Portfolio Metrics

Returns

SectorRatings Term

-40% 0% 40% 80%

NR

NonIG

BBB

A

AA

AAA

Net

Long

Short

-25% 0% 25% 50% 75%

Prefs

10+

5~10

1~5

<1

Net

Long

Short

-15% 0% 15% 30%

Communications

Consumer, non-cyc.

Energy

Banks

REITs

Div. fin. Services

Utilities

Other

Net

Long

Short